

Important Notice Regarding the Availability of Proxy Materials for the Shareholder Meeting to Be Held on June 12, 2024;

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS ABOUT ATTENDING THE 2024 ANNUAL MEETING AND VOTING

Instructions on How to Attend the 2024 Annual Meeting

To participate in the 2024 Annual Meeting, you must access the Virtual Meeting Portal using the link:

Meeting link: meetnow.global/MYRDZU5

The Annual Meeting will be a completely virtual meeting of stockholders, which will be conducted exclusively by webcast. You are entitled to participate in the Annual Meeting only if you were a stockholder of the Company as of the close of business on the Record Date, or if you hold a valid proxy for the Annual Meeting.

To participate in the Annual Meeting, you will need to review the information included on your Notice, on your proxy card or on the instructions that accompanied your proxy materials. If you are a registered shareholder (i.e., you hold your shares through our transfer agent, Computershare), you do not need to register to attend the Annual Meeting virtually on the Internet. Please follow the instructions on the notice or proxy card that you received.

If you hold your shares through an intermediary, such as a bank or broker, you must register in advance using the instructions below.

To register to attend the Annual Meeting online by webcast you must submit proof of your proxy power (legal proxy) reflecting your Mawson Infrastructure Group Inc. holdings along with your name and email address to Computershare. Requests for registration must be labeled as "Legal Proxy" and be received no later than 5:00 p.m., Eastern Time, on June 7, 2023. You will receive a confirmation of your registration by email after we receive your registration materials.

Requests for registration should be directed to us at the following:

By email: Forward the email from your broker, or attach an image of your legal proxy, to legalproxy@computershare.com

By mail: Computershare

Mawson Infrastructure Group Inc Legal Proxy

P.O. Box 43001

Providence, RI 02940-3001

The virtual meeting platform is fully supported across browsers (MS Edge, Firefox, Chrome and Safari) and devices (desktops, laptops, tablets and cell phones) running the most up-to-date version of applicable software and plugins. Note: Internet Explorer is not a supported browser. Participants should ensure that they have a strong WiFi connection wherever they intend to participate in the meeting. We encourage you to access the meeting prior to the start time. For further assistance should you need it you may call Local 1-888-724-2416 or International +1 781-575-2748.

How do I vote?

If you are the record holder of your shares, meaning that you own your shares in your own name and not through a bank or brokerage firm, you may vote as follows:

- 1. You may vote by Mail: You may vote by completing, signing and mailing a printed proxy card enclosed with this Proxy Statement. You can request delivery of a copy of the Proxy Statement and related materials by contacting Computershare. You can go to www.investorvote.com/MIGI, or send an email to investorvote@computershare.com with "Proxy Materials MAWSON INFRASTRUCTURE GROUP INC." in the subject line, include your full name and address, plus the number located in the shaded bar on the 'Notice Regarding the Availability of Proxy Materials' sent to you, and state that you want to receive a paper copy of the Meeting materials. To facilitate timely delivery, requests for a paper copy of Meeting materials must be received no later May 31, 2024. The shares you own will be voted according to your instructions on the proxy card. If you return the proxy card, but do not give any instructions on a particular proposal described in this Proxy Statement, the shares you own will be voted in accordance with the recommendations of our Board of Directors.
- 2. You may vote Online or Electronically: If you hold your shares on the books of Computershare you may vote over the Internet as instructed on the Notice you received in the mail by accessing www.investorvote.com/MIGI and following the online instructions. If you hold your shares with a Bank or Broker you may vote over the Internet as instructed on the Notice you received in the mail by accessing www.proxyvote.com and following the online instructions. The shares you own will be voted according to your instructions on the proxy card you submit electronically. If you return the proxy card, but do not give any instructions on a particular proposal described in this Proxy Statement, the shares you own will be voted in accordance with the recommendations of our Board of Directors.
- 3. **You may ask questions or vote over the Phone:** You may toll-free call Georgeson LLC at (866) 548-2507
- 4. **You may vote during the 2024 Annual Meeting**: If you attend the 2024 Annual Meeting you may vote during the 2024 Annual Meeting.

In order to vote your shares during the 2024 Annual Meeting, you will need the 15-digit control number included on your Notice of Internet availability of the Meeting materials, on your proxy card or on the instructions that accompanied your Meeting materials.

If you own shares in street name, you may vote by providing your instructions to the bank, brokerage firm or other nominee holding the shares on your behalf. If you wish to participate in and vote during the 2024 Annual Meeting you are required to contact your bank, broker or other nominee and obtain a "legal proxy".

Who can I call if I have questions, such as about the Annual Meeting?

If you have questions about the proposals or if you need assistance in voting you can contact the Company's proxy solicitor firm Georgeson LLC in New York, NY:



1290 Avenue of the Americas, 9th Floor New York, NY 10104

Shareholders, Banks and Brokers Call Toll Free: (866) 548-2507